UNOFFICIAL COPY
D aiidad WA

This Amendment Prepared by

and-afterrecording-should-bereturned-to: Doc#: 0705245082 Fee: $44.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

John W. Morse Date: 02/21/2007 03:53 PM Pg: 1 of 11

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
Chicago, Illinois 60606

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING AND TO
 COLLATERAL ASSTGNMENT OF DEVELOPER’S RIGHTS
UNDER REDFYELOPMENT AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT T0O MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING AND TO COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF DEVELOPER’S RIGHTS UNDPEFR REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
(the “Amendment™) is made as of January 14, 2007,.0y and between KARRY L. YOUNG
DEVELOPMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, whose address is 1310 East 75“'
Street, 2™ Floor, Chicago, Tllinois (the “Mortgagor”), and NATIONAL CITY BANK, ~its
successors and assigns (the “Mortgagee™), having an address of £ North Franklin, Suite 2150,
Chicago, Illinois 60606, with reference to the following facts:

A. Mortgagee is the legal owner and holder of a Promissory Wote dated August 22,
2006 (the “Promissory Note™), executed and delivered by Mortgagor in favor »f Mortgagee in
the original principal amount of $6,000,000, and is the legal owner and holder'of & Term Note
dated January 10, 2007, executed and delivered by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgegee in the
original principal amount of $166,000 (the “Term Note™). The Promissory Note and' ferm Note
shall collectively be referred to herein as the “Notes”.

B. The Notes are secured by, among other things (i) a Mortgage, Assignment of
Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing, executed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee,
and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on August 23, 2006, as document
number 0623532011, “as amended by that certain Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and Fixture Filing and to Collateral Assignment of Developer’s Rights
Under Redevelopment Agreement, executed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee, and recorded
with the Cogk County Recorder of Deeds on December 5, 2006,”as document number
0633934124, as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment

bor 430

& receiye

O

._J




(0705243082 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing and to Collateral Assignment of Developer’s
Rights Under Redevelopment Agreement, executed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee, and
recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on January 9, 2007as document number
0700918005,/and as further amended by that certain Third Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment
of Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing, executed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee,
and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on January 31, 2007, as document
number 0703144075 (collectively, the “Existing Mortgage™); and (ii) a Collateral Assignment of
Developer’s Rights Under Redevelopment Agreement, executed by Morigagor in favor of
Mortgagee, and recorded in the 9001( County Recorder of Deeds on August 23, 2006, as
document number 0623532012,%as amended by that certain Amendment to Mortgage,
Assignmentof Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing and to Collateral Assignment of
Developer’s Rights Under Redevelopment Agreement, executed by Mortgagor in favor /of
Mortgagee, ani recorded with ch Cook County Recorder of Deeds on December 5, 2006, as
document numbz’ (633934124,"and as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to
Mottgage, Assignment-of Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing and to Collateral
Assignment of Develop<r’s Rights Under Redevelopment Agreement, executed by Mortgagor in
favor of Mortgagee, and Tecorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on January 9, 2007, »~
as document number 0700918505 (collectively, the “Existing Assignment”). ~

C. The Existing Mortgaze, and the Existing Assignment encumber certain lots
located in Cook County Illinois, as amended {the “Premises”).

D. From time to time, Mortgagor wi'l acquire additional Jots, and Mortgagee will
loan additional funds to Mortgagor to develop tlicse additional lots.

E. For the purpose of amending the legal-description of the Premises attached to the
Existing Mortgage and the Existing Assignment, Mortgagor has agreed to execute and deliver to
Mortgagee an amendment to the Existing Mortgage and thé Tixisting Assignment each time
additional lots are acquired by Mortgagor.

F. Mortgagor agrees to amend the Existing Mortgage ard-the Existing Assignment
as provided herein, but not otherwise, and to cause the Title Insurer to.rscord this Amendment
and issue its date down endorsement to the Title Policy (as defined in the Censtruction Loan
Agreement, dated August 22, 2006, by and between Mortgagor and Mortgages, az-amended, the
“Loan Agreement”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and in consideration
of Mortgagee granting its consent to the Transfer, and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Mortgagor, intending to be legally bound,
agrees as follows:

1. Definitions. Any capitalized term used herein and other otherwise defined shall
the meaning ascribed to such term in the Loan Agreement.

2. Amendment, Effective as of the date hereof, Exhibit A to the Existing Mortgage
and the Existing Assignment is hereby deleted in its entirety and the Exhibit A attached hereto is

substituted therefor.




(0705243082 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3 Amendment Supplementary. From and after the date hereof, the Existing
Mortgage and the Existing Assignment shall be deemed to be amended and modified as herein
provided, but, except as so amended and modified, the Existing Mortgage and the Existing
Assignment shall continue in full force and effect and the Existing Mortgage, the Existing
Assignment, and this Amendment shall be read, taken and construed as one and the same
instrument. From and after the date hereof, any reference in any Loan Document (as amended)
to “premises”, “real property”, “land”, or words of similar import with respect to the lots owned

2

by Mortgagor shall be deemed to mean the lots as legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

4, Recording and Title. Upon the execution of this Amendment, Mortgagor shall
cause the Title Company to record this Amendment in the Office of the Cook County Recorder
of Deeds, ‘and to issue its date down endorsement to the Title Policy, insuring Mortgagee’s first
priority mortgaze lien against the Premises through the date of recording of this Amendment.

5. Reafirnation. Mortgagor reaffirms all of its obligations, liabilities, duties,
covenants, and agreemenuts to and with Mortgagee pursuant to the Existing Mortgage and the
Existing Assignment, eazii as amended hereby, and the other Loan Documents and agrees that
such obligations, liabilities, dimizs, covenants, and agreements shall continue in full force and
effect and shall pot be discharged. diinited, impaired, or, except as provided in this Amendment,

affected in any manner whatsoever.




(0705243082 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Morigagor and Mortgagee have executed this Fourth
Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing and to
Collateral Assignment of Developer’s Rights Under Redevelopment Agreement as of the date

first above written.

“MORTGAGOR”

Karry L. Young Development, LLC, an Illinois limited
lability company

Ko

KarryL Y g,1tsm ager

“MORTGAGEE”
National City Bank
By:

Name:
Title:




(0705243082 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have executed this Fourth
Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing and to
Collateral Assignment of Developer’s Rights Under Redevelopment Agreement as of the date

first above written.
“MORTGAGOR”

Karry L. Young Development, LLC, an Illinots limited
liability company

By:

Karry L. Young, its manager

“MORTGAGEE”
National City Bank
By: /

Name: L EI0A SXORERE
Title: AEESTENT VICR PeBip N




(0705243082 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF wlitlonscs )

)} SS:
COUNTY 0%& )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Karry
L. Young, known to be the sole manager of Karry L. Young Development, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing for and on behalf of
said limited lLiability company.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, thi;%day of ;2: Jeiins : ZE 2007.

I}tary Public - Signature
lath{een £ ?)Fee N

Notary Public - Printed

:

PP PR,

OFFIGIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN '\ BREEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATZ OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES02045/08

e TP

i

My Commission Expires: My County of Residence:

(Dw;/e/

STATEOF /L4 /-/04 )
) SS:
COUNTYOF _Ced& )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for sald Counity md State, personally appeared
Giag Frid ¢ , known to be the J/fzéu«, tr. of National City
Bank, and acknowle/dged the execution of the foregoing for and on ve! mh" of said bank.

7
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this fﬂ‘/mfay of Jm ey , 2007.

/?/u//w

thary Pybli gnature
Nnov:m PUBLIC - STATE u: LLINOIS / L/ /% ﬁr

Notary Public - Printed

JOHN W MORSE

My Commission Expires: My County of Residence:

00l




(0705243082 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1 (211428):

LOT 8 IN LEE BROTHERS' 63" STREET ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN TEAR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 9 1/3
ACRES OF THE SOUTH 19 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 5, 1891 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1482110, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real tstate Index Number: 20-17-328-024, vol. 424
Property Address: €213 South Ada Street, Chicago, lllinois

PARCEL 2 (211429):

LOT 9 IN LEE BROTHERS' ¢3%C STREET ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2p-TEAR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 9 1/3
ACRES OF THE SOQUTH 1¢ ACRES-OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;- ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 5, 1891 AS DOCUMENT MUMBER 1482110, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-329-025, o1, 424
Property Address: 6220 South Ada Street, Chicago, lllincis

PARCEL 3: INTENTIONALLY OMITTED.

PARCEL 4 (211430):

LOT 15 IN LEE BROTHERS' 63%° STREET ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOL; BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN TEAR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 93
ACRES OF THE SOUTH 19 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 5, 1891 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1482110, IN COOK COUNTY,

[ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-329-031, vol. 424
Property Address: 6234 South Ada Street, Chicago, llinois




(0705243082 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 5 (211431):

LOT 33 IN LEE BROTHERS' 63%° STREET ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN TEAR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 9 1/3
ACRES OF THE SOUTH 19 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 5, 1891 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1482110, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Permanent Raz, Estate Index Number; 20-17-328-011, vol. 424
Property Address: 5229 South Loomis Street, Chicago, Illinois

PARCEL 6 (211432):.

LOT 15 IN SHONT'S SUBGIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF
THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID!Ax!, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED MARCH 7, 1889 IN BOOK 33,.PAGE 33 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER

1069965, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number; 20-17-326-032, vol. 424
Property Address: 6234 South Laflin Street, Chica¢o . lllinois

PARCEL 7 (211435):

LOT 15 IN SCOBEY & SHONT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WESTFHALF OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF T!i& SOUTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 eAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-327-029, vol. 424
Property Address: 6234 South Bishop Street, Chicago, lllinois




(0705243082 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 8 (211436):

LOT 7 IN LEE BROTHERS' 63%° STREET ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN TEAR’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 9 1/3
ACRES OF THE SOUTH 19 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 5, 1891 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1482110 IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Permanent R2a. Estate Index Number: 20-17-329-023, vol. 424
Property Addrezs: 8216 South Ada Street, Chicago, lllinois

PARCEL 9 (211437);

LOT 4 IN LEE BROTHERS £3"° STREET ADDITION TO ENGLEWOOD, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK Z INTEAR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ¢ 1/3
ACRES OF THE SOUTH 19 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTICN 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 5, 1891 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1482110 IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-329-020, vol. 424
Property Address: 628 South Ada Street, Chicago, tinois

PARCEL 10 (211443):

LOT 48 IN BLOCK 2 IN RICHARD S. COX JR.'S SUBDIVISION OF 10 ACRES IN THE

SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SeECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPA' VZRIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-320-030, vol. 424
Property Address: 6114 South Ada Street, Chicago, llinois




0705243082 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 11 (211447);

LOT 46 IN BLOCK 2 IN RICHARD S. COX JR.’S SUBDIVISION OF 10 ACRES IN THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-320-032, vol. 424
Property Acdress: 6122 South Ada Street, Chicago, Illinois

PARCEL 12'(711444):

LOT 45 IN BLOCK 2 1% RICHARD S. COX JR.’S SUBDIVISION OF 10 ACRES IN THE
SOUTHEAST QUART=R OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-320-033, vol. 424
Property Address: 6120 South Ada Gtrazt, Chicago, Illinois

PARCEL 13 (211445):

LOT 32 IN BLOCK 2 IN RICHARD S. COX, JR.'€=UBDIVISION OF 10 ACRES IN
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SOUTHWEST QUARTER, SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-320-046, vol. 424
Property Address: 6154 South Ada Street, Chicago, lllinois

PARCEL 14 (211455):.

LOT 14 IN LEE BROTHERS' 63RD STREET ADDITION TO ENGLEWOQOOD, BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 2 IN TEAR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 9 1/3
ACRES OF THE SOUTH 19 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 5, 1891 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1482110 IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-329-030, vol. 424
Property Address: 6232 South Ada Street, Chicago, lllinois




0705243082 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 15 (211465):

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 2 IN JAMES U. BORDEN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 20-17-305-032, vol. 424
Property Aadress: 5922 South Throop Street, Chicago, lllinois




